IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx SIM 17.0005U
Status: Current

Equipment:
Part Number and Description
Flametrap Part Number Configuration External Thread
ME5230-2-04-074 One Way M20 x 1.5
ME5230-2-04-076 Three Way M40 x 1.5
Schedule of Limitations:
The flametraps are for use only as inline devices as part of a pressurised air system. The
maximum operating pressure of the pressurised air system shall not exceed 690 kPa.
When tested in accordance with IEC 60079-1 Clause 10.9.3.2, the maximum surface temperature
of the outer face of the flametrap bobbin was determined to be 240 °C in a 60 °C ambient
temperature.
To maintain the IP55 ingress protection rating and prevent dust from forming a layer on the outer
face of the flametrap bobbins, all internally facing threaded flametrap ports shall at all times be
connected via appropriate fittings and air lines to solenoids, valves or switches within the host
enclosure.  All externally facing threaded flametrap ports shall at all times be either connected via
appropriate fittings and air lines to the pressurised air system external to the host enclosure or
fitted with Nautitech breather part number ME5410-1-24-003.
The flametraps shall only be used on enclosures with an internal volume not exceeding 32 litres
when empty.
Enclosure entries for fitment of flametraps shall have a thread class of 6H and achieve a minimum
thread engagement length of 8 mm between the entry and the flametrap body.
The maximum inside diameter of the flametrap bores shall not exceed 8.10 mm and the minimum
diameter of the flametrap bobbin flamepaths shall not be less than 7.70 mm.
The circlips retaining the flametrap bobbins shall only be used once and must be replaced with
new circlips, Nautitech Part Number CM002079, once removed.
Each flametrap, or package of flametraps, shall be accompanied by a copy of this certificate,
together with the manufacturer’s declaration stating compliance with these certificate conditions.
IECEx Certificate of
Conformity
   Certificate No.: IECEx SIM 17.0005U Issue No.: 0
 Annex  Page 2 of 2
 Certificate issued by:
  Safety in Mines Testing
and Research Station
(Simtars)
2 Robert Smith Street
REDBANK QLD 4301
Australia
Manufacturer’s documents:
Drawings associated with Issue 0:
Drawing No Subject Rev. Date
ME5230-2-04-074-A FLAMETRAP FITTING ASSY – ONE WAY 2 24/04/2018
ME5230-2-04-076-A FITTING – FLAME TRAP – THREE WAY 2 24/04/2018
ME5410-1-24-003 BREATHER CAP – 1/8” BSPT 2 10/05/2018
QA-PM-52-A
QA-PM-52-A
IECEx Flametraps